840.00 12125

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Boris Rozenberg	07/10/2007
Ehud Gudes	07/16/2007
Yuval Elovici	07/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ben-Gurion University of the Negev Research & Development Authority	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 653	
City:	Beer Sheva	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	84105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12125263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-2535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-852-0400

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin D. McCarthy

Address Line 1: ROACH BROWN MCCARTHY & GRUBER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0-08-088-22034/US/07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin D. McCarthy

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT

500552374 REEL: 021016 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

- 1. Boris ROZENBERG, an Israeli citizen residing at Tzvi Avidor 10, Beersheba, Israel
- 2. Ehud GUDES, an Israeli citizen residing at Greenfield 15/11, Beersheba, Israel
- 3. Yuval ELOVICI, an Israeli citizen residing at 17 Arugot Street, Moshav Arugot, Israel.

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention for which Israeli Patent Application No. 183390; and

AND WHEREAS, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev Research and Development Authority, P.O.Box 653, Beer-Sheva 84105, Israel, hereinafter referred to as **Assignee**, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NIS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and all divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon and including international patent applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuncration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patent application to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patent application, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent application may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent Application, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. The terms of this Deed of Assignment prevail over any other assignment or other deed, if any, previously made in respect of the same matters.

Date

Date

RECORDED: 05/29/2008

D. J. WOYHENDER C

Boris'ROZENBERO

Ehud GUDES

Yuval ELOVICI

Witness (printed purpo in English) a signature

Witness (printed name in English) + signature

Witness (printed name in English) + signature

Witness (printed name in English) + signature

PATENT REEL: 021016 FRAME: 0030